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1.—Schools, Teachers and Enrolment for All Types of Education Institutions, 
by Province, School Year 1960-61—continued 

Item Nfld. P.E.I. N.S. N.B. Que. Ont. 

Higher Education-
Institutions 
Students (full-time university 

grade) 

Teacher-Training— 
Teachers'^ Colleges— 

Institutions 
Teachers 
Students 

Faculties of Education— 
Faculties' 
Teachers 
Students' 

Vocational Education-
Pupils— 

Trade courses (pre-employment) 
Trade courses (apprentices)4  

Vocational high school courses.. 
Post-secondary courses 
Private business schools 

Adult Education (part-time 
enrolment)—• 

Universities and provincial govern' 
ments (1959-60) 

Elementary and Secondary 
Education-

Public and Separate-
Schools 
Teachers 
Pupils 

Overseas (DND)— 
Schools 
Teachers 
Pupils 

Indian—l 

Schools 
Teachers 
Pupils 

Bl ind-
Schools 
Teachers 
Pupils (home province)... 

Deaf-
Schools 
Teachers 
Pupils (home province)... 

P r iva te -
Schools 
Teachers 
Pupils 

Higher Education-
Institutions 
Students (full-time university 

grade) 

Teacher-Training— 
Teachers' Colleges-

Institutions 
Teachers 
Students 

Faculties of Education— 
Faculties' 
Teachers 
Students' 

No. 

3 

1,240 

1 
10 

680 

938 
1,006 

400 

5,267 

No. No. 

Man. 

No. 

1,548 
7,460 

189,573 

87 
211 

5,632 

1 
6 

99 

50 
430 

10,379 

10 

6,360 

1 
22 

578 

2 
12 

211 

570 

1 
2 

75 

1 
1 

41 

122 

130 

1 
17 

503 

5 
13 

360 

913 
539 

1,215 
30 

575 

14,124 

No. 

10 

4,070 

1 
31 

521 

3 
9 

201 

693 
1,123 
5,022 

61 
611 

13,273 

No. 

212 

38,000 

111 
1,351 
9,225 

7 
54 

2,731 

7,985 
s 

23,542 
5,106 
6,700' 

141,345 

No. 

65 

32,100 

10 
238 

i,730 

2 
48 

806 

2,780 
59,394 
3,082 
5,645 

199,832 

Sask. Alta. B.C. 
Yukon 

and 
N.W.T. 

No. 

2,352 
8,638 

208,679 

82 
223 

4,961 

25 

1 
22 
94 

273 
4,734 

17 

5,630 

2 
36 

975 

2 
14 

903 

No. 

1,205 
11,762 

294,435 

51 
202 

4,650 

21 

1 
21 

124 

43 
304 

6,121 

11 

7,140 

63 
2,084 

No. 

1,258 
11,868 

321,312 

82 
223 

5,988 

1 
10 
75 

1 
21 

186 

817 
19,733 

13,070 

83 
2,736 

No. 

72 
331 

i,877 

1 
11 

148 

Canada 

No. 

25,604 
151,407 

3,993,125 

21 
379 

7,274 

464 
1,306 

32,643 

714 

10 
263 

1,980 

1,114 
8,743 

167,804 

354 

114,000 

127 
1,697 
18,607 

27 
307 

10,753 

For footnotes, see end of table, p. 


