1.—Schools, Teachers and Enrolment for All Types of Education Institutions, by Province, School Year 1960-61—continued

by Fr	ovince, Sci	1001 Year 1	1300-01 —COI	itinued ==		,
Item	Nfld.	P.E.I.	N.S.	N.B.	Que.	Ont.
	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Higher Education— Institutions	3	2	16	10	212	65
Students (full-time university grade)	1,240	570	5,820	4,070	38,000	32,100
Feacher-Training— Teachers' Colleges—						
Teachers' Colleges— Institutions		1	1	1	111	10
Teachers	_	2 75	17 503	31 521	1,351 9,225	238 6,730
Students Faculties of Education—			277224401	10000000	8,220	0,780
Faculties ³	10	1 1	5 13	3	7 54	48
Students ²	680	41	360	201	2,731	806
Vocational Education— Pupils—						
Trade courses (pre-employment)	938	122	913	693	7,985	998
Trade courses (apprentices)4 Vocational high school courses	1,006 400	130	539 1,215	1,123 5,022	23,542	2,780 59,394
Post-secondary courses Private business schools	-	_	30 575	61 611	5,106 6,7007	3,082
Section and approximate and a section of the sectio	_		919	011	0,700	5,645
Adult Education (part-time eprolment)—						
Universities and provincial govern- ments (1959-60)	5,267	583	14,124	13,273	141,345	199,832
	Man.	Sask.	Alta.	B.C.	Yukon	Canada
	Man.	DESK.	Alta.	ь.с.	and N.W.T.	Canada
Elementary and Secondary	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Education— Public and Separate—						
Schools	1,548	2,352	1,205 11,762	1,258	72	25,604
TeachersPupils	1,548 7,460 189,573	8,638 208,679	11,762 294,435	11,868 321,312	331 6,877	151,407 3,993,125
Overseas (DND)— Schools	•••		,			21
Teachers	***	:::			:::	379
Indian—1	•••	•••	•••	***	•••	7,274
Schools Teachers	87 211	82 223	51 202	82 223	1 11	464 1,306
PupilsBlind—	5,632	4,961	4,650	5,988	148	32,643
Schools	_	_	_	1		6
TeachersPupils (home province)			- ₂₁	10 75	_ ₂	98 714
Deaf— Schools	1	1	1	1		10
Teachers	6	22	21	21	= .	263
Private—	99	94	124	186	6	1,980
Schools Teachers	50 430	33 273	43 304	86 817	_	1,114
Pupils	10,379	4,734	6,121	19,733	=	8,743 167,804
Higher Education—				_		
InstitutionsStudents (full-time university	10	17	11	8	_	354
grade)	6,360	5,630	7,140	13,070		114,000
Teacher-Training— Teachers' Colleges—						
Institutions	1	2	-	_	_	127
TeachersStudents	22 578	36 975	=	=	=	1,697 18,607
StudentsFaculties of Education—		2	2	2		
Faculties ²	12	14	63	83	=	27 307
Students ³	211	903	2,084	2,736	L —	10,753

For footnotes, see end of table, p. 302.